UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES
September 2024
(Revised July 19, 2024)

Panel A: Tuesday, September 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

23-1270
23-1389
23-1972
23-1977
24-1303
24-1642

Panel B:
22-1510
23-1506
23-1550
23-1636
23-2392
24-1085

Panel C:
23-1570
23-1644
23-1825
24-1658
23-1709
24-1260

PTO
ITC
CAvVC
DCT
MSPB
CAVC

3G Licensing, S.A. v. Honeywell International Inc.
Wuhan Healthgen Biotechnology Corp. v. ITC

Baker v. McDonough

Azurity Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Alkem Laboratories Ltd.

Powers v. MSPB
Taylor v. McDonough

Tuesday, September 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
CFC
CIT
PTO
MSPB
CFC

In Re Wang

Bitmanagement Software GmbH v. US

Risen Energy Co., Ltd. v. US

Palo Alto Networks, Inc. v. Centripetal Networks, LLC
McAlman v. Interior

Baney v. US

Tuesday, September 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

CIT
CFC
MSPB
DCT
MSPB
DCT

Meyer Corporation, U.S. v. US
S. v. HHS

Agarwal v. Department of Transportation

United Therapeutics Corporation v. Liquidia Technologies, Inc.

May v. MSPB

Winfrey v. US Department of Commerce

[argued]
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[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
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[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]
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Panel D: Wednesday, September 4, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

23-1356
23-1577
23-1906
23-1910
24-1355
24-1377

Panel E:
23-1648
23-1791
23-1992
23-2230
23-1238
24-1403

Panel F:

22-1769

23-1216
23-1801
23-1907
24-1390
24-1517

Panel G:

23-1017
23-1471
23-1810
24-1664
23-1899
24-1643

Panel H:
23-1224
23-2062
24-1133

PTO
CAvVC
DCT
MSPB
MSPB
CAvVC

Regents of the University of California v. Satco Products, Inc.
Petite v. McDonough

CAO Lighting, Inc. v. Feit Electric Company, Inc.

Long v. DOJ

Wilson v. MSPB

King v. McDonough

Wednesday, September 4, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

CIT
DCT
CFC
CFC
MSPB
CFC

Shamrock Building Materials, Inc. v. US
Doggyphone LLC v. Tomofun LLC
Golden IT, LLC v. US

Stratton v. HHS

Rhee v. Treasury

Contiv. US

Thursday, September 5, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

DCT

CFC
PTO
BCA
MSPB
CAVC

Lone Star Technological Innovations, LLC v. ASUS Computer
International

eSimplicity, Inc. v. US

Converter Manufacturing, LLC v. Tekni-Plex, Inc.
Sage Acquisitions LLC v. HUD

Collins v. Army

Knox v. McDonough

Thursday, September 5, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
CFC
PTO
DCT
CFC
MSPB

Crystal Pharmaceutical (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. v. Eisai Inc.
CGS-ASP Security, JV, LLC v. US

Xiang Yin He Chang Tuan Inc. v. Edison Chinese Chorus Inc.
Galderma Laboratories, L.P. v. Lupin Inc.

Malone v. US

Ramirez v. MSPB

Friday, September 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
DCT
DCT

Medline Industries, LP v. C.R. Bard, Inc.
IQRIS Technologies LLC v. Point Blank Enterprises, Inc.

Applications In Internet Time, LLC v. Salesforce, Inc.

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]
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24-1685
23-2160
24-1489

DCT
CFC
MSPB

Applications In Internet Time, LLC v. Salesforce, Inc.

Hooli v. US
Stephens v. DVA

Panel I. Friday, September 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

22-2251
23-1375
23-1435
23-2074
23-2243
24-1015

PTO
PTO
DCT
PTO
MSPB
PTO

In Re Richmond

Dollar Financial Group, Inc. v. Brittex Financial, Inc.
Utto Inc. v. Metrotech Corp.

Cytiva Bioprocess R&D AB v. JSR Corp.

Sanders v. MSPB

In Re McDonald

[argued]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

Page 3



